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When What

Thu, Aug 22, 2024  USF: Fall State Employee registration

Fri, Aug 23, 2024  USF: Last day to register for Fall classes without late 
registration fee penalty

Mon, Aug 26, 2024  USF: Fall classes begin

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  USF: Last day to change major for Fall 2024 term

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  USF: Fall drop/add ends; fee liability/tuition payment 
deadline

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  USF: Last day to submit Fall residency reclassification 
applications

Fri, Aug 30, 2024  USF: Fall senior citizen audit registration worksheets 
deadline

Mon, Sep 2, 2024  USF: Labor Day holiday

Tue, Sep 3, 2024  USF: Fall Senior Audit registration

Tue, Oct 1, 2024  USF: First day to apply online to graduate in Spring 
2025 term

Fri, Oct 4, 2024  USF: Deadline for on-time graduation application sub-
mission for Fall 2024 term

Mon, Oct 7, 2024  USF: Fall midterm grading opens

Tue, Oct 22, 2024  USF: Fall midterm grading closes

Sat, Oct 26, 2024  USF: Last day to submit fee adjustment requests for the 
spring term

Mon, Oct 28, 2024  USF: Fall final grading opens

Sat, Nov 2, 2024  USF: Fall last day to withdraw; no refund & no academic 
penalty

Mon, Nov 4, 2024  USF: Spring registration begins for degree-seeking stu-
dents

Mon, Nov 11, 2024  USF: Veterans Day holiday

Thu, Nov 28 - Fri, Nov 29, 2024  USF: Thanksgiving holiday

Sat, Nov 30 - Fri, Dec 6, 2024  USF: Test Free Week Fall

Mon, Dec 2, 2024  USF: Non-degree registration begins for Spring

Fri, Dec 6, 2024  USF: Fall classes end

Sat, Dec 7 - Thu, Dec 12, 2024  USF: Fall Final Exam Week

Thu, Dec 12, 2024  USF: Fall end of term
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Thu, Dec 12, 2024  USF: Last day to apply to graduate for the Fall 2024 
term

Fri, Dec 13 - Sun, Dec 15, 2024  USF: Fall Commencement

Mon, Dec 16, 2024  USF: Wintersession classes begin

Tue, Dec 17, 2024  USF: Fall final grading closes

Thu, Dec 19, 2024  USF: Wintersession drop/add ends

Fri, Dec 20, 2024  USF: Fall grades visible in OASIS

Mon, Dec 23, 2024  USF: Non-Degree and Senior Audit application dead-
line for Spring

Wed, Dec 25, 2024  USF: Christmas holiday

Tue, Dec 31, 2024  USF: Wintersession last day to withdraw; no refund & 
no academic penalty

Wed, Jan 1, 2025  USF: New Year's Day holiday

Thu, Jan 9, 2025  USF: Spring State employee registration

Fri, Jan 10, 2025  USF: Last day to register for Spring without late regis-
tration fee penalty

Fri, Jan 10, 2025  USF: Wintersession classes end

Mon, Jan 13, 2025  USF: Spring classes begin

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  USF: Last day to change major for the Spring 2025 term

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  USF: Spring senior citizen audit registration work-
sheets deadline

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  USF: Wintersession grades due

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  USF: Last day to submit Spring residency reclassifica-
tion applications

Fri, Jan 17, 2025  USF: Spring drop/add ends; fee liability/tuition payment 
deadline

Sat, Feb 1, 2025  USF: First day to apply online to graduate Summer 
2025 term

Sun, Feb 2, 2025  USF: Last day to submit fee adjustment requests for the 
summer term

Mon, Feb 17, 2025  USF: Spring midterm grading opens

Fri, Feb 21, 2025  USF: Deadline for on-time graduation application sub-
mission for Spring 2025 term

Tue, Mar 4, 2025  USF: Spring midterm grading closes

Mon, Mar 10, 2025  USF: Spring final grading opens

Mon, Mar 17 - Sun, Mar 23, 2025  USF: Spring Break

Sat, Mar 29, 2025  USF: Spring last day to withdraw; no refund & no aca-
demic penalty

Mon, Mar 31, 2025  



USF: Summer/Fall registration begins for degree-seek-
ing students

Sat, Apr 26 - Fri, May 2, 2025  USF: Test Free Week Spring

Mon, Apr 28, 2025  USF: Non-Degree registration begins for Summer and 
Fall

Mon, Apr 28, 2025  USF: Non-Degree and Senior Audit application dead-
line for Summer Sessions A & C

Fri, May 2, 2025  USF: Spring last day of classes

Sat, May 3 - Thu, May 8, 2025  USF: Final Exam Week Spring 

Thu, May 8, 2025  USF: Spring End of Term

Thu, May 8 - Sun, May 11, 2025  USF: Spring Commencement

Thu, May 8, 2025  USF: Last day to apply to graduate for the Spring 2025 
term

Mon, May 12, 2025  USF: Maymester classes begin

Tue, May 13, 2025  USF: Spring final grading closes

Thu, May 15, 2025  USF: Maymester drop/add ends

Fri, May 16, 2025  USF: Spring grades visible on OASIS

Fri, May 16, 2025  USF: Last day to register for Summer Sessions A & C 
without late registration fee

Mon, May 19, 2025  USF: Summer Sessions A & C classes begin

Mon, May 19, 2025  USF: First day of classes for College of Nursing Alter-
native Calendar Courses

Fri, May 23, 2025  USF: Last day to submit Summer residency reclassifi-
cation applications

Fri, May 23, 2025  USF: Summer Sessions A & C drop/add ends; fee 
liability/tuition payment deadline

Fri, May 23, 2025  USF: College of Nursing Alternative Calendar Courses 
drop/add ends

Fri, May 23, 2025  USF: Last day to change major for the Summer 2025 
term

Fri, May 23, 2025  USF: Summer Session A & C senior citizen audit reg-
istration worksheets deadline

Mon, May 26, 2025  USF: Memorial Day holiday

Tue, May 27, 2025  USF: Midterm grading opens for Summer Session A

Tue, May 27, 2025  USF: Maymester last day to withdraw; no refund & no 
academic penalty

Fri, May 30, 2025  USF: Maymester final grading opens

Fri, Jun 6, 2025  USF: Maymester classes end



Fri, Jun 6, 2025  USF: Last day to submit fee adjustment requests for the 
fall term

Mon, Jun 9, 2025  USF: Non-Degree and Senior Audit application dead-
line for Summer Session B

Tue, Jun 10, 2025  USF: Midterm grading closes for Summer Session A

Fri, Jun 13, 2025  USF: Maymester grades due

Sat, Jun 14, 2025  USF: Summer Session A last day to withdraw; no re-
fund & no academic penalty

Mon, Jun 16, 2025  USF: Summer graduation application deadline to have 
name listed in Commencement Brochure

Thu, Jun 19, 2025  USF: Juneteenth holiday

Mon, Jun 23, 2025  USF: Midterm grading opens for Summer Session C

Fri, Jun 27, 2025  USF: Last day to register for Summer Session B without 
late registration fee

Mon, Jun 30, 2025  USF: Summer Session B classes begin

Tue, Jul 1, 2025  USF: Midterm grading closes for Summer Session C

Tue, Jul 1, 2025  USF: First day to apply online to graduate Fall 2025 
term

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  USF: Summer Session B end of drop/add; last day to 
drop without fee liability

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  USF: Summer Session B senior citizen audit registra-
tion worksheets deadline

Fri, Jul 4, 2025  USF: Independence Day holiday

Sat, Jul 5, 2025  USF: Summer Session C last day to withdraw; no re-
fund & no academic penalty

Sat, Jul 5, 2025  USF: Summer Session C last day to withdraw; no re-
fund & no academic penalty

Mon, Jul 7, 2025  USF: Final grading opens Summer Sessions A & C

Mon, Jul 14, 2025  USF: Summer Session D classes begin

Mon, Jul 14, 2025  USF: Midterm grading opens for Summer Session B

Tue, Jul 15, 2025  USF: College of Nursing alternative calendar courses 
last day to withdraw; no refund

Thu, Jul 17, 2025  USF: Summer Session D end of drop/add; last day to 
drop without fee liability

Tue, Jul 22, 2025  USF: Midterm grading closes for Summer Session B

Fri, Jul 25, 2025  USF: Summer Session C classes end

Sat, Jul 26, 2025  USF: Summer Session B last day to withdraw; no re-
fund & no academic penalty

Mon, Jul 28, 2025  USF: Non-Degree and Senior Audit application dead-
line for Fall



Mon, Jul 28, 2025  USF: Canvas opens for all remaining final Summer 
grades submission

Fri, Aug 8, 2025  USF: Summer end of term

Fri, Aug 8, 2025  USF: Summer Session B & D classes end

Fri, Aug 8, 2025  USF: Final day to apply to graduate for the term

Sat, Aug 9 - Sun, Aug 10, 2025  USF: Summer Commencement

Tue, Aug 12, 2025  USF: Final grading closes for Summer Sessions A, B, 
C & D

Fri, Aug 15, 2025  USF: Summer grades visible in OASIS
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